SM72482
May 9, 2011
SolarMagic Dual 5A Compound Gate Driver
General Description
The SM72482 Dual Gate Driver replaces industry standard
gate drivers with improved peak output current and efficiency.
Each “compound” output driver stage includes MOS and bipo-
lar transistors operating in parallel that together sink more

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type NSC Package Drawing Package Marking Supplied As
SM72482MY-1 MSOP–8–EP MUY08A SD8B 1000 Units in Tape and Reel
SM72482MYE-1 MSOP–8–EP MUY08A SD8B 250 Units in Tape and Reel
SM72482MYX-1 MSOP–8–EP MUY08A SD8B 3500 Units in Tape and Reel
SM72482MA-4 SOIC-8 M08A S482 95 Units in Rail
SM72482MAE-4 SOIC-8 M08A S482 250 Units in Tape and Reel
SM72482MAX-4 SOIC-8 M08A S482 2500 Units in Tape and Reel
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Description Application Information
1 NC No Connect
2 IN_A ‘A’ side control input TTL compatible thresholds.